1
dc1737af
DEMO MANUAL DC1737A
DESCRIPTION
LTC3863
Low IQ Inverting
DC/DC Converter
Demonstration circuit 1737A is a current-mode inverting

(50mV, 2µs/Div, 20MHz)
Figure 5. Transient Response Waveform at 12VIN, –12VOUT
and 0.5A to 1A to 0.5A Out (0.5A, 100mV, 10µs/Div)
Figure 3. –5.2VOUT Efficiency with Burst Mode Operation
at Light Loads
4
dc1737af
DEMO MANUAL DC1737A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 CIN1 Cap., SMT, 100µF, 20V, SVP OSCON SANYO, 20SVP100M
2 2 CIN2, CIN3 CAP.,X7R, 10µF, 25V, 20%, 1210 TDK, C3225X7R1E106M
3 2 COUT1, COUT2 CAP.,X7R, 33µF, 16V, 20%, 1812 TDK, C4532X7R1C336M
4 2 COUT3, COUT5 CAP.,POSCAP, 150µF, 16V 7343 PANASONIC, 16TQC150MYF
5 1 COUT4 CAP.,X7R, 1µF, 16V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 0603YC105KAT2A
6 1 C1 Cap., NPO, 100pF, 50V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06035A101kAT1A
7 1 C2 Cap., X7R, 27nF 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033C273KAT
8 1 C3 Cap., NPO, 390pF, 25V, 1%, 0603 AVX, 06033A391FAT2A
9 1 C5 Cap., X7R, 0.47µF, 16V, 20%, 0603 AVX, 0603YC474MAT2A
10 1 C6 Cap., X7R, 0.1µF, 16V, 20%, 0603 AVX, 0603YC104MAT2A
11 1 C7 Cap., X7R, 0.1µF, 100V, 20%, 0805 TDK, C2012X7R2A104M
12 1 C8 CAP., NPO, 68pF, 50V, 5%, 0603 AVX, 06035A680JAT2A
13 1 D1 DIODE, PDS540, POWERDI5-2PIN DIODES INC, PDS540-13
14 1 L1 IND, 10uH, 20%, D104C TOKO, 919AS-100M=P3
15 1 Q1 TRANSISTOR, SI7129DN, PWRPAK1212-8 VISHAY, Si7129DN-T1-GE3
16 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 61.9k, 1/16W, 1% , 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060361K9FKED
17 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 14.7k, 1/16W, 1% , 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060314K7FKED
18 1 R3 RES., CHIP, 80.6k, 1/16W, 1% , 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060380K6FKED
19 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 523k, 1/16W, 1% , 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603523KFKED
20 1 R7 RES., 0.016 1/2W 1% 2010 VISHAY, WSL2010R0160FEA
21 1 R8 RES., CHIP, 100k, 1/16W, 1% , 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKED
22 1 R9 RES., CHIP, 698k, 1/10W, 1% , 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603698KFKED
23 1 R11 RES., CHIP, 45.3k, 1/16W, 1% , 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060345K3FKED
24 1 U1 IC, LTC3863EMSE, MSE12 LINEAR TECH.CORP. LTC3863EMSE
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
25 0 COUT6 CAP., OPT KE0 OPT
26 0 C4 CAP., OPT 0603 OPT